

1.1 ..... moves to amend H.F. No. 164 as follows:

1.2 Page 1, line 4, after "roads" insert "and bridges"

1.3 Page 1, line 8, delete "\$6,850,000" and insert "\$9,635,000"

1.4 Page 1, line 10, after the period, insert "This is a onetime transfer."

1.5 Page 1, line 11, after "TRANSFER" insert "AND CANCELLATION"

1.6 Page 1, line 12, before "The" insert "(a)" and delete "may" and insert "must"

1.7 Page 1, after line 15, insert:

1.8 "(b) The commissioner of management and budget must cancel \$12,865,000 of the  
1.9 unexpended general fund appropriations in Laws 2012, First Special Session chapter 1,  
1.10 article 1, sections 3, 9, 10, 11, 12, and 13, and Laws 2012, First Special Session chapter 1,  
1.11 article 2, sections 3 and 4, to the general fund.

1.12 (c) The transfers and cancellations under this section are onetime."

1.13 Page 1, line 19, after "roads" insert "and bridges"

1.14 Page 1, line 20, after the period, insert "This is a onetime appropriation."

1.15 Page 2, line 2, delete "(a)"

1.16 Page 2, delete lines 7 to 14

1.17 Page 2, after line 18, insert:

1.18 "(c) The appropriation in this section is onetime."